If contractor fails to provide computer/ printer or 
personnel as per requirement, for a continuous period of fifteen days or more, 
BHEL shall have the right to deduct the amount as per following rates on pro-rata 
basis, from contractor’s RA bill or any other dues. 

21.1.3.1 @ Rs 18,000/- (Eighteen thousand)/ month for each computer operator. 
21.1.3.2 @ Rs 8,000/-   (Eight thousand)/ month for each computer. 
21.1.3.3 @ Rs 4,000/-  (Four thousand)/ month for each  printer . 
21.1.3.4 @ Rs 13,000/- (Thirteen thousand) / month for each Support service staff. 
21.1.3.4 In the event of the contract period getting extended beyond the stipulated time for 

reasons not attributable to the bidder. The bidder will be reimbursed at the above 
mentioned rate or actual +15%, whichever is lower, if the services of operator/